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CODE ITEM ITEMS OF WORK UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total Total Total Total

PART O1

1 1500001 Mobilization, Max $248000 LSUM 1 248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   

2 2017002 _Clearing, Modified Sta 20 4,000.00$   80,000.00$    2,000.00$   40,000.00$    750.00$     15,000.00$    2,000.00$   40,000.00$    

3 2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea 4 350.00$     1,400.00$     305.00$     1,220.00$     500.00$     2,000.00$     600.00$     2,400.00$     

4 2040025 Fence, Rem Ft 1367 1.00$       1,367.00$     3.00$       4,101.00$     4.00$       5,468.00$     2.00$       2,734.00$     

5 2040035 Guardrail, Rem Ft 420 2.00$       840.00$       3.00$       1,260.00$     1.00$       420.00$       2.00$       840.00$       

6 2050010 Embankment, CIP Cyd 6420 10.00$      64,200.00$    8.50$       54,570.00$    12.00$      77,040.00$    10.00$      64,200.00$    

7 2050016 Excavation, Earth Cyd 895 8.00$       7,160.00$     29.00$      25,955.00$    8.00$       7,160.00$     30.00$      26,850.00$    

8 2070001 Obliterate Old Road Sta 10 500.00$     5,000.00$     2,280.00$   22,800.00$    750.00$     7,500.00$     3,000.00$   30,000.00$    

9 2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence Ft 3721 3.00$       11,163.00$    2.00$       7,442.00$     2.00$       7,442.00$     2.50$       9,302.50$     

10 3010002 Subbase, CIP Cyd 2515 10.00$      25,150.00$    13.15$      33,072.25$    10.00$      25,150.00$    13.00$      32,695.00$    

11 3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch Syd 7170 8.00$       57,360.00$    7.25$       51,982.50$    11.00$      78,870.00$    7.00$       50,190.00$    

12 3020020 Aggregate Base, 8 inch Syd 1665 10.00$      16,650.00$    8.00$       13,320.00$    14.00$      23,310.00$    8.50$       14,152.50$    

13 3027011 _Aggregate Base, 24 inch, Modified Syd 340 45.00$      15,300.00$    45.00$      15,300.00$    55.00$      18,700.00$    50.00$      17,000.00$    

14 3060010 Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch Syd 495 8.00$       3,960.00$     8.00$       3,960.00$     10.00$      4,950.00$     6.00$       2,970.00$     

15 3070028 Approach, Cl II, 6 inch Syd 236 10.00$      2,360.00$     9.00$       2,124.00$     10.00$      2,360.00$     10.00$      2,360.00$     

16 3070125 Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch Syd 1120 5.00$       5,600.00$     6.25$       7,000.00$     5.00$       5,600.00$     4.00$       4,480.00$     

17 3080005 Geotextile, Separator Syd 3000 2.00$       6,000.00$     1.50$       4,500.00$     2.50$       7,500.00$     3.00$       9,000.00$     

18 4010012 Culv End Sect, 12 inch Ft 2 450.00$     900.00$       660.00$     1,320.00$     600.00$     1,200.00$     700.00$     1,400.00$     

19 4010018 Culv End Sect, 18 inch Ea 4 500.00$     2,000.00$     725.00$     2,900.00$     700.00$     2,800.00$     800.00$     3,200.00$     

20 4010607 Culv, Cl F, 12 inch Ft 45 45.00$      2,025.00$     40.00$      1,800.00$     40.00$      1,800.00$     28.00$      1,260.00$     

21 4020748 Sewer, Cl II, 12 inch, Tr Det B Ft 80 60.00$      4,800.00$     45.00$      3,600.00$     38.00$      3,040.00$     35.00$      2,800.00$     

22 4020751 Sewer, Cl II, 18 inch, Tr Det B Ft 850 65.00$      55,250.00$    50.00$      42,500.00$    45.00$      38,250.00$    50.00$      42,500.00$    

23 4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B Ea 4 500.00$     2,000.00$     465.00$     1,860.00$     900.00$     3,600.00$     600.00$     2,400.00$     

24 4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Ea 4 2,000.00$   8,000.00$     3,850.00$   15,400.00$    2,400.00$   9,600.00$     4,000.00$   16,000.00$    

25 5010061 HMA Approach Ton 16 150.00$     2,400.00$     190.00$     3,040.00$     87.50$      1,400.00$     90.00$      1,440.00$     

26 5010703 HMA, LVSP Ton 779 100.00$     77,900.00$    85.00$      66,215.00$    87.50$      68,162.50$    90.00$      70,110.00$    

Milbocker & Sons, Inc. Miller Development, Inc.
Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 

W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 
(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 

Engineer's Estimate
J. E. Kloote Contracting, 

Inc.
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W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 
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27 7140001 Structures, Temp (SN 4347) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   77,000.00$  77,000.00$    80,000.00$  80,000.00$    150,000.00$ 150,000.00$   

28 7140001 Structures, Temp (SN 4348) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   110,000.00$ 110,000.00$   80,000.00$  80,000.00$    150,000.00$ 150,000.00$   

29 7140002 Structures, Temp, Rem (SN 4347) LSUM 1 25,000.00$  25,000.00$    15,000.00$  15,000.00$    5,000.00$   5,000.00$     30,000.00$  30,000.00$    

30 7140002 Structures, Temp, Rem (SN 4348) LSUM 1 25,000.00$  25,000.00$    15,000.00$  15,000.00$    5,000.00$   5,000.00$     30,000.00$  30,000.00$    

31 8020010 Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach Ft 296 50.00$      14,800.00$    35.00$      10,360.00$    50.00$      14,800.00$    45.00$      13,320.00$    

32 8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 Ft 344 20.00$      6,880.00$     35.00$      12,040.00$    22.00$      7,568.00$     30.00$      10,320.00$    

33 8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8 Ft 100 20.00$      2,000.00$     25.00$      2,500.00$     16.00$      1,600.00$     25.00$      2,500.00$     

34 8070023 Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2 Ea 8 1,500.00$   12,000.00$    2,200.00$   17,600.00$    1,850.00$   14,800.00$    2,200.00$   17,600.00$    

35 8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M Ea 8 2,500.00$   20,000.00$    3,300.00$   26,400.00$    2,500.00$   20,000.00$    3,000.00$   24,000.00$    

36 8070080 Guardrail Reflector Ea 24 6.00$       144.00$       5.00$       120.00$       4.00$       96.00$        8.00$       192.00$       

37 8070095 Post, Mailbox Ea 5 100.00$     500.00$       250.00$     1,250.00$     100.00$     500.00$       100.00$     500.00$       

38 8080003 Barbed Wire Ft 4100 1.00$       4,100.00$     4.00$       16,400.00$    1.75$       7,175.00$     3.50$       14,350.00$    

39 8080130 Fence Post Ea 138 75.00$      10,350.00$    40.00$      5,520.00$     65.00$      8,970.00$     50.00$      6,900.00$     

40 8100403 Sign, Type III, Rem Ea 5 10.00$      50.00$        100.00$     500.00$       75.00$      375.00$       100.00$     500.00$       

41 8110126 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow Ft 3714 1.00$       3,714.00$     0.60$       2,228.40$     0.58$       2,154.12$     0.65$       2,414.10$     

42 8110307 Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch Ft 516 1.00$       516.00$       2.00$       1,032.00$     1.50$       774.00$       1.00$       516.00$       

43 8120012
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 
Lighted, Furn Ea 12 650.00$     7,800.00$     150.00$     1,800.00$     125.00$     1,500.00$     125.00$     1,500.00$     

44 8120013
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 
Lighted, Oper Ea 12 5.00$       60.00$        10.00$      120.00$       5.50$       66.00$        5.00$       60.00$        

45 8120170 Minor Traf Devices LSUM 1 20,000.00$  20,000.00$    15,000.00$  15,000.00$    20,000.00$  20,000.00$    10,000.00$  10,000.00$    

46 8120260 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn Ea 40 25.00$      1,000.00$     16.00$      640.00$       16.00$      640.00$       25.00$      1,000.00$     

47 8120261 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper Ea 40 1.00$       40.00$        1.00$       40.00$        1.00$       40.00$        2.00$       80.00$        

48 8120340 Sign, Type A, Temp, Prismatic, Furn Sft 46 6.00$       276.00$       4.00$       184.00$       3.40$       156.40$       4.50$       207.00$       

49 8120341 Sign, Type A, Temp, Prismatic, Oper Sft 46 1.00$       46.00$        0.50$       23.00$        0.15$       6.90$         1.00$       46.00$        

50 8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn Sft 136 5.00$       680.00$       4.00$       544.00$       3.50$       476.00$       4.50$       612.00$       

51 8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper Sft 136 1.00$       136.00$       0.50$       68.00$        0.15$       20.40$        1.00$       136.00$       

52 8130010 Riprap, Plain Syd 24 55.00$      1,320.00$     75.00$      1,800.00$     60.00$      1,440.00$     100.00$     2,400.00$     
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53 8167011 _Turf Establishment, Performance Syd 7842 5.00$       39,210.00$    4.00$       31,368.00$    4.00$       31,368.00$    7.00$       54,894.00$    

54 8210001 Monument Box Ea 1 500.00$     500.00$       500.00$     500.00$       750.00$     750.00$       550.00$     550.00$       

55 8210005 Monument Box Adjust Ea 1 500.00$     500.00$       500.00$     500.00$       750.00$     750.00$       500.00$     500.00$       

56 8210010 Monument Preservation Ea 1 500.00$     500.00$       1,200.00$   1,200.00$     750.00$     750.00$       600.00$     600.00$       

PART O2

57 2040060 Structures, Rem (SN 4347) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    50,000.00$  50,000.00$    50,000.00$  50,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

58 2040060 Structures, Rem (SN 4348) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    60,000.00$  60,000.00$    50,000.00$  50,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

59 2060001 Aggregate, 6A Cyd 20 75.00$      1,500.00$     60.00$      1,200.00$     150.00$     3,000.00$     50.00$      1,000.00$     

60 2060002 Backfill, Structure, CIP Cyd 2970 20.00$      59,400.00$    24.00$      71,280.00$    25.00$      74,250.00$    25.00$      74,250.00$    

61 2060010 Excavation, Fdn Cyd 5720 15.00$      85,800.00$    14.00$      80,080.00$    16.00$      91,520.00$    15.00$      85,800.00$    

62 2080014 Erosion Control, Filter Bag Ea 4 250.00$     1,000.00$     250.00$     1,000.00$     600.00$     2,400.00$     150.00$     600.00$       

63 4040031 Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch Ft 200 6.00$       1,200.00$     9.00$       1,800.00$     7.00$       1,400.00$     10.00$      2,000.00$     

64 4040091 Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch Ft 40 15.00$      600.00$       15.00$      600.00$       9.00$       360.00$       15.00$      600.00$       

65 4040111 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch Ea 4 200.00$     800.00$       150.00$     600.00$       250.00$     1,000.00$     200.00$     800.00$       

66 6020208 Joint, Expansion, E3 Ft 68 15.00$      1,020.00$     16.00$      1,088.00$     15.00$      1,020.00$     10.00$      680.00$       

67 7040007 Cofferdams (SN 4347) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   40,000.00$  40,000.00$    67,000.00$  67,000.00$    40,000.00$  40,000.00$    

68 7040007 Cofferdams (SN 4348) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   70,000.00$  70,000.00$    67,000.00$  67,000.00$    40,000.00$  40,000.00$    

69 7050002 Pile Driving Equipment, Furn (SN 4347) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    41,000.00$  41,000.00$    45,000.00$  45,000.00$    50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

70 7050002 Pile Driving Equipment, Furn (SN 4348) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    41,000.00$  41,000.00$    45,000.00$  45,000.00$    50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

71 7050030 Pile, Steel, Furn and Driven, 12 inch Ft 2239 30.00$      67,170.00$    14.00$      31,346.00$    0.01$       22.39$        30.00$      67,170.00$    

72 7050031 Test Pile, Steel, 12 inch Ea 4 800.00$     3,200.00$     500.00$     2,000.00$     1,000.00$   4,000.00$     2,000.00$   8,000.00$     

73 7050039 Pile Point, Steel Ea 104 150.00$     15,600.00$    125.00$     13,000.00$    100.00$     10,400.00$    125.00$     13,000.00$    

74 7050050 Pile, Steel, Splice Ea 104 100.00$     10,400.00$    0.01$       1.04$         0.01$       1.04$         0.01$       1.04$         

75 7060001 Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 4347) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    350.00$     350.00$       250.00$     250.00$       500.00$     500.00$       

76 7060001 Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 4348) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    350.00$     350.00$       250.00$     250.00$       500.00$     500.00$       

77 7060002 Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain (SN 4347) Cyd 171 2.00$       342.00$       1.00$       171.00$       0.01$       1.71$         0.01$       1.71$         
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78 7060002 Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain (SN 4348) Cyd 182 2.00$       364.00$       1.00$       182.00$       0.01$       1.82$         0.01$       1.82$         

79 7060050 Expansion Joint Device (SN 4347) Ft 34 250.00$     8,500.00$     175.00$     5,950.00$     135.00$     4,590.00$     150.00$     5,100.00$     

80 7060050 Expansion Joint Device (SN 4348) Ft 34 250.00$     8,500.00$     175.00$     5,950.00$     135.00$     4,590.00$     150.00$     5,100.00$     

81 7060060 False Decking Sft 7349 1.00$       7,349.00$     0.01$       73.49$        0.01$       73.49$        0.01$       73.49$        

82 7060092 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Lb 99397 1.20$       119,276.40$   1.25$       124,246.25$   1.36$       135,179.92$   1.20$       119,276.40$   

83 7060100 Substructure Conc Cyd 517 500.00$     258,500.00$   460.00$     237,820.00$   555.00$     286,935.00$   400.00$     206,800.00$   

84 7060110 Superstructure Conc Cyd 21 300.00$     6,300.00$     180.00$     3,780.00$     350.00$     7,350.00$     250.00$     5,250.00$     

85 7060111
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure (SN 
4347) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    10,000.00$  10,000.00$    10,000.00$  10,000.00$    12,500.00$  12,500.00$    

86 7060111
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure (SN 
4348) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    10,000.00$  10,000.00$    10,000.00$  10,000.00$    12,500.00$  12,500.00$    

87 7060112
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night 
Casting (SN 4347) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   32,500.00$  32,500.00$    75,000.00$  75,000.00$    

88 7060112
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night 
Casting (SN 4348) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   32,500.00$  32,500.00$    85,000.00$  85,000.00$    

89 7060113 Superstructure Conc, Night Casting (SN 4347) Cyd 171 250.00$     42,750.00$    180.00$     30,780.00$    350.00$     59,850.00$    300.00$     51,300.00$    

90 7060113 Superstructure Conc, Night Casting (SN 4348) Cyd 182 250.00$     45,500.00$    180.00$     32,760.00$    350.00$     63,700.00$    300.00$     54,600.00$    

91 7060140 Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating Syd 1585 12.00$      19,020.00$    6.00$       9,510.00$     15.00$      23,775.00$    12.00$      19,020.00$    

92 7070014 Bearing, Elastomeric, 1 1/2 inch Sin 5180 1.00$       5,180.00$     1.00$       5,180.00$     0.90$       4,662.00$     1.00$       5,180.00$     

93 7080110 Prest Conc Bulb-Tee Beam, Furn, 36 inch by 49 inch Ft 830 250.00$     207,500.00$   270.00$     224,100.00$   350.00$     290,500.00$   275.00$     228,250.00$   

94 7080111 Prest Conc Bulb-Tee Beam, Erect, 36 inch by 49 inch Ft 830 25.00$      20,750.00$    20.00$      16,600.00$    50.00$      41,500.00$    75.00$      62,250.00$    

95 7100001 Joint Waterproofing Sft 516 5.00$       2,580.00$     4.00$       2,064.00$     7.50$       3,870.00$     5.00$       2,580.00$     

96 7110008 Bridge Railing, 2 Tube Ft 316 150.00$     47,400.00$    135.00$     42,660.00$    100.00$     31,600.00$    160.00$     50,560.00$    

97 7117050 _Structure Nameplate, Special (SN 4347) Ea 1 2,000.00$   2,000.00$     900.00$     900.00$       1,250.00$   1,250.00$     500.00$     500.00$       

98 7117050 _Structure Nameplate, Special (SN 4348) Ea 1 2,000.00$   2,000.00$     900.00$     900.00$       1,250.00$   1,250.00$     500.00$     500.00$       

99 8130005 Riprap, Heavy, Modified Syd 495 65.00$      32,175.00$    150.00$     74,250.00$    225.00$     111,375.00$   115.00$     56,925.00$    

100 8130010 Riprap, Plain Syd 76 55.00$      4,180.00$     90.00$      6,840.00$     80.00$      6,080.00$     100.00$     7,600.00$     

A

B

C
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PART O1
Milbocker & Sons, Inc. Miller Development, Inc.

Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 
W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 

(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 
Engineer's Estimate

J. E. Kloote Contracting, 
Inc.

BIDDERS TOTAL ***** ********** 2,731,763.40$ ********** 2,593,390.93$ ********** 2,650,105.69$ ********** 2,774,750.56$ 
CHECK UNIT PRICE COLUMN FOR OMISSIONS - BEFORE 
ENTERING TOTAL Below Eng Est -5.07% Below Eng Est -2.99% Above Eng Est 1.57%

LOW BIDDERS FIRM NAME: J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc.
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1 1500001 Mobilization, Max $248000 LSUM 1 248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   

2 2017002 _Clearing, Modified Sta 20 4,000.00$   80,000.00$    

3 2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea 4 350.00$     1,400.00$     

4 2040025 Fence, Rem Ft 1367 1.00$       1,367.00$     

5 2040035 Guardrail, Rem Ft 420 2.00$       840.00$       

6 2050010 Embankment, CIP Cyd 6420 10.00$      64,200.00$    

7 2050016 Excavation, Earth Cyd 895 8.00$       7,160.00$     

8 2070001 Obliterate Old Road Sta 10 500.00$     5,000.00$     

9 2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence Ft 3721 3.00$       11,163.00$    

10 3010002 Subbase, CIP Cyd 2515 10.00$      25,150.00$    

11 3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch Syd 7170 8.00$       57,360.00$    

12 3020020 Aggregate Base, 8 inch Syd 1665 10.00$      16,650.00$    

13 3027011 _Aggregate Base, 24 inch, Modified Syd 340 45.00$      15,300.00$    

14 3060010 Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch Syd 495 8.00$       3,960.00$     

15 3070028 Approach, Cl II, 6 inch Syd 236 10.00$      2,360.00$     

16 3070125 Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch Syd 1120 5.00$       5,600.00$     

17 3080005 Geotextile, Separator Syd 3000 2.00$       6,000.00$     

18 4010012 Culv End Sect, 12 inch Ft 2 450.00$     900.00$       

19 4010018 Culv End Sect, 18 inch Ea 4 500.00$     2,000.00$     

20 4010607 Culv, Cl F, 12 inch Ft 45 45.00$      2,025.00$     

21 4020748 Sewer, Cl II, 12 inch, Tr Det B Ft 80 60.00$      4,800.00$     

22 4020751 Sewer, Cl II, 18 inch, Tr Det B Ft 850 65.00$      55,250.00$    

23 4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B Ea 4 500.00$     2,000.00$     

24 4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Ea 4 2,000.00$   8,000.00$     

25 5010061 HMA Approach Ton 16 150.00$     2,400.00$     

26 5010703 HMA, LVSP Ton 779 100.00$     77,900.00$    

Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 
W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 

(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 
Engineer's Estimate

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total Total Total

248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   182,000.00$ 182,000.00$   248,000.00$ 248,000.00$   

1,900.00$   38,000.00$    1,000.00$   20,000.00$    750.00$     15,000.00$    

300.00$     1,200.00$     305.00$     1,220.00$     200.00$     800.00$       

1.00$       1,367.00$     2.00$       2,734.00$     1.75$       2,392.25$     

3.00$       1,260.00$     1.00$       420.00$       1.75$       735.00$       

14.00$      89,880.00$    8.50$       54,570.00$    17.00$      109,140.00$   

5.00$       4,475.00$     29.00$      25,955.00$    8.00$       7,160.00$     

150.00$     1,500.00$     2,280.00$   22,800.00$    500.00$     5,000.00$     

2.00$       7,442.00$     2.00$       7,442.00$     2.50$       9,302.50$     

14.00$      35,210.00$    13.15$      33,072.25$    17.00$      42,755.00$    

6.65$       47,680.50$    7.25$       51,982.50$    6.00$       43,020.00$    

8.72$       14,518.80$    8.00$       13,320.00$    8.00$       13,320.00$    

47.19$      16,044.60$    45.00$      15,300.00$    25.00$      8,500.00$     

7.00$       3,465.00$     8.00$       3,960.00$     6.00$       2,970.00$     

7.00$       1,652.00$     9.00$       2,124.00$     8.00$       1,888.00$     

7.50$       8,400.00$     6.25$       7,000.00$     4.50$       5,040.00$     

2.00$       6,000.00$     1.50$       4,500.00$     2.50$       7,500.00$     

300.00$     600.00$       660.00$     1,320.00$     250.00$     500.00$       

600.00$     2,400.00$     725.00$     2,900.00$     400.00$     1,600.00$     

30.00$      1,350.00$     40.00$      1,800.00$     35.00$      1,575.00$     

40.00$      3,200.00$     45.00$      3,600.00$     40.00$      3,200.00$     

45.00$      38,250.00$    50.00$      42,500.00$    50.00$      42,500.00$    

500.00$     2,000.00$     465.00$     1,860.00$     700.00$     2,800.00$     

2,300.00$   9,200.00$     3,850.00$   15,400.00$    2,150.00$   8,600.00$     

186.80$     2,988.80$     90.00$      1,440.00$     186.80$     2,988.80$     

82.51$      64,275.29$    90.00$      70,110.00$    82.51$      64,275.29$    

Grand River Construction, 
Inc.

Anlaan Corporation C A Hull Company, Inc.



DATE: 07/08/2020

ALL ENTRIES MADE ON THIS PAGE SHALL BE HAND WRITTEN IN INK OR TYPED

CODE ITEM ITEMS OF WORK UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total

PART O1

Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 
W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 

(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 
Engineer's Estimate

27 7140001 Structures, Temp (SN 4347) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   

28 7140001 Structures, Temp (SN 4348) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   

29 7140002 Structures, Temp, Rem (SN 4347) LSUM 1 25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

30 7140002 Structures, Temp, Rem (SN 4348) LSUM 1 25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

31 8020010 Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach Ft 296 50.00$      14,800.00$    

32 8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 Ft 344 20.00$      6,880.00$     

33 8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8 Ft 100 20.00$      2,000.00$     

34 8070023 Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2 Ea 8 1,500.00$   12,000.00$    

35 8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M Ea 8 2,500.00$   20,000.00$    

36 8070080 Guardrail Reflector Ea 24 6.00$       144.00$       

37 8070095 Post, Mailbox Ea 5 100.00$     500.00$       

38 8080003 Barbed Wire Ft 4100 1.00$       4,100.00$     

39 8080130 Fence Post Ea 138 75.00$      10,350.00$    

40 8100403 Sign, Type III, Rem Ea 5 10.00$      50.00$        

41 8110126 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow Ft 3714 1.00$       3,714.00$     

42 8110307 Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch Ft 516 1.00$       516.00$       

43 8120012
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 
Lighted, Furn Ea 12 650.00$     7,800.00$     

44 8120013
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 
Lighted, Oper Ea 12 5.00$       60.00$        

45 8120170 Minor Traf Devices LSUM 1 20,000.00$  20,000.00$    

46 8120260 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn Ea 40 25.00$      1,000.00$     

47 8120261 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper Ea 40 1.00$       40.00$        

48 8120340 Sign, Type A, Temp, Prismatic, Furn Sft 46 6.00$       276.00$       

49 8120341 Sign, Type A, Temp, Prismatic, Oper Sft 46 1.00$       46.00$        

50 8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn Sft 136 5.00$       680.00$       

51 8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper Sft 136 1.00$       136.00$       

52 8130010 Riprap, Plain Syd 24 55.00$      1,320.00$     

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total Total Total

Grand River Construction, 
Inc.

Anlaan Corporation C A Hull Company, Inc.

172,800.00$ 172,800.00$   115,000.00$ 115,000.00$   150,000.00$ 150,000.00$   

167,600.00$ 167,600.00$   145,000.00$ 145,000.00$   150,000.00$ 150,000.00$   

26,000.00$  26,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    1,000.00$   1,000.00$     

26,000.00$  26,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    1,000.00$   1,000.00$     

50.00$      14,800.00$    30.00$      8,880.00$     42.00$      12,432.00$    

22.00$      7,568.00$     27.00$      9,288.00$     24.00$      8,256.00$     

16.00$      1,600.00$     16.00$      1,600.00$     21.25$      2,125.00$     

1,850.00$   14,800.00$    1,850.00$   14,800.00$    2,000.00$   16,000.00$    

2,500.00$   20,000.00$    2,500.00$   20,000.00$    3,000.00$   24,000.00$    

4.00$       96.00$        4.00$       96.00$        5.00$       120.00$       

100.00$     500.00$       150.00$     750.00$       150.00$     750.00$       

1.00$       4,100.00$     1.00$       4,100.00$     3.25$       13,325.00$    

45.00$      6,210.00$     50.00$      6,900.00$     38.00$      5,244.00$     

10.00$      50.00$        50.00$      250.00$       50.00$      250.00$       

0.58$       2,154.12$     0.58$       2,154.12$     0.58$       2,154.12$     

1.50$       774.00$       1.50$       774.00$       1.50$       774.00$       

68.00$      816.00$       125.00$     1,500.00$     68.00$      816.00$       

3.00$       36.00$        75.00$      900.00$       3.00$       36.00$        

1,250.00$   1,250.00$     25,000.00$  25,000.00$    5,000.00$   5,000.00$     

12.00$      480.00$       16.00$      640.00$       12.00$      480.00$       

0.15$       6.00$         8.00$       320.00$       0.15$       6.00$         

3.98$       183.08$       3.50$       161.00$       3.98$       183.08$       

0.10$       4.60$         1.75$       80.50$        0.10$       4.60$         

3.98$       541.28$       3.50$       476.00$       3.98$       541.28$       

0.10$       13.60$        1.75$       238.00$       0.10$       13.60$        

100.00$     2,400.00$     75.00$      1,800.00$     65.00$      1,560.00$     



DATE: 07/08/2020

ALL ENTRIES MADE ON THIS PAGE SHALL BE HAND WRITTEN IN INK OR TYPED

CODE ITEM ITEMS OF WORK UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total

PART O1

Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 
W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 

(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 
Engineer's Estimate

53 8167011 _Turf Establishment, Performance Syd 7842 5.00$       39,210.00$    

54 8210001 Monument Box Ea 1 500.00$     500.00$       

55 8210005 Monument Box Adjust Ea 1 500.00$     500.00$       

56 8210010 Monument Preservation Ea 1 500.00$     500.00$       

PART O2

57 2040060 Structures, Rem (SN 4347) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

58 2040060 Structures, Rem (SN 4348) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

59 2060001 Aggregate, 6A Cyd 20 75.00$      1,500.00$     

60 2060002 Backfill, Structure, CIP Cyd 2970 20.00$      59,400.00$    

61 2060010 Excavation, Fdn Cyd 5720 15.00$      85,800.00$    

62 2080014 Erosion Control, Filter Bag Ea 4 250.00$     1,000.00$     

63 4040031 Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch Ft 200 6.00$       1,200.00$     

64 4040091 Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch Ft 40 15.00$      600.00$       

65 4040111 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch Ea 4 200.00$     800.00$       

66 6020208 Joint, Expansion, E3 Ft 68 15.00$      1,020.00$     

67 7040007 Cofferdams (SN 4347) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   

68 7040007 Cofferdams (SN 4348) LSUM 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$   

69 7050002 Pile Driving Equipment, Furn (SN 4347) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

70 7050002 Pile Driving Equipment, Furn (SN 4348) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

71 7050030 Pile, Steel, Furn and Driven, 12 inch Ft 2239 30.00$      67,170.00$    

72 7050031 Test Pile, Steel, 12 inch Ea 4 800.00$     3,200.00$     

73 7050039 Pile Point, Steel Ea 104 150.00$     15,600.00$    

74 7050050 Pile, Steel, Splice Ea 104 100.00$     10,400.00$    

75 7060001 Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 4347) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    

76 7060001 Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 4348) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    

77 7060002 Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain (SN 4347) Cyd 171 2.00$       342.00$       

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total Total Total

Grand River Construction, 
Inc.

Anlaan Corporation C A Hull Company, Inc.

4.00$       31,368.00$    8.00$       62,736.00$    4.00$       31,368.00$    

850.00$     850.00$       1,000.00$   1,000.00$     500.00$     500.00$       

0.01$       0.01$         400.00$     400.00$       350.00$     350.00$       

800.00$     800.00$       1,000.00$   1,000.00$     1,500.00$   1,500.00$     

209,000.00$ 209,000.00$   200,000.00$ 200,000.00$   612,500.00$ 612,500.00$   

217,000.00$ 217,000.00$   200,000.00$ 200,000.00$   612,500.00$ 612,500.00$   

200.00$     4,000.00$     50.00$      1,000.00$     75.00$      1,500.00$     

16.00$      47,520.00$    25.00$      74,250.00$    25.00$      74,250.00$    

9.00$       51,480.00$    15.00$      85,800.00$    15.00$      85,800.00$    

200.00$     800.00$       500.00$     2,000.00$     100.00$     400.00$       

6.00$       1,200.00$     5.50$       1,100.00$     4.00$       800.00$       

15.00$      600.00$       15.00$      600.00$       12.00$      480.00$       

300.00$     1,200.00$     250.00$     1,000.00$     150.00$     600.00$       

6.00$       408.00$       50.00$      3,400.00$     25.00$      1,700.00$     

102,100.00$ 102,100.00$   200,000.00$ 200,000.00$   25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

99,900.00$  99,900.00$    200,000.00$ 200,000.00$   25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

69,000.00$  69,000.00$    45,000.00$  45,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

69,000.00$  69,000.00$    45,000.00$  45,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

15.00$      33,585.00$    0.01$       22.39$        40.00$      89,560.00$    

1,200.00$   4,800.00$     750.00$     3,000.00$     750.00$     3,000.00$     

100.00$     10,400.00$    125.00$     13,000.00$    95.00$      9,880.00$     

0.01$       1.04$         0.01$       1.04$         0.01$       1.04$         

0.01$       0.01$         250.00$     250.00$       100.00$     100.00$       

0.01$       0.01$         250.00$     250.00$       100.00$     100.00$       

0.01$       1.71$         1.00$       171.00$       0.50$       85.50$        



DATE: 07/08/2020

ALL ENTRIES MADE ON THIS PAGE SHALL BE HAND WRITTEN IN INK OR TYPED

CODE ITEM ITEMS OF WORK UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total

PART O1

Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 
W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 

(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 
Engineer's Estimate

78 7060002 Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain (SN 4348) Cyd 182 2.00$       364.00$       

79 7060050 Expansion Joint Device (SN 4347) Ft 34 250.00$     8,500.00$     

80 7060050 Expansion Joint Device (SN 4348) Ft 34 250.00$     8,500.00$     

81 7060060 False Decking Sft 7349 1.00$       7,349.00$     

82 7060092 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Lb 99397 1.20$       119,276.40$   

83 7060100 Substructure Conc Cyd 517 500.00$     258,500.00$   

84 7060110 Superstructure Conc Cyd 21 300.00$     6,300.00$     

85 7060111
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure (SN 
4347) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    

86 7060111
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure (SN 
4348) LSUM 1 10,000.00$  10,000.00$    

87 7060112
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night 
Casting (SN 4347) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

88 7060112
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night 
Casting (SN 4348) LSUM 1 50,000.00$  50,000.00$    

89 7060113 Superstructure Conc, Night Casting (SN 4347) Cyd 171 250.00$     42,750.00$    

90 7060113 Superstructure Conc, Night Casting (SN 4348) Cyd 182 250.00$     45,500.00$    

91 7060140 Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating Syd 1585 12.00$      19,020.00$    

92 7070014 Bearing, Elastomeric, 1 1/2 inch Sin 5180 1.00$       5,180.00$     

93 7080110 Prest Conc Bulb-Tee Beam, Furn, 36 inch by 49 inch Ft 830 250.00$     207,500.00$   

94 7080111 Prest Conc Bulb-Tee Beam, Erect, 36 inch by 49 inch Ft 830 25.00$      20,750.00$    

95 7100001 Joint Waterproofing Sft 516 5.00$       2,580.00$     

96 7110008 Bridge Railing, 2 Tube Ft 316 150.00$     47,400.00$    

97 7117050 _Structure Nameplate, Special (SN 4347) Ea 1 2,000.00$   2,000.00$     

98 7117050 _Structure Nameplate, Special (SN 4348) Ea 1 2,000.00$   2,000.00$     

99 8130005 Riprap, Heavy, Modified Syd 495 65.00$      32,175.00$    

100 8130010 Riprap, Plain Syd 76 55.00$      4,180.00$     

A

B

C

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total Total Total

Grand River Construction, 
Inc.

Anlaan Corporation C A Hull Company, Inc.

0.01$       1.82$         1.00$       182.00$       0.50$       91.00$        

150.00$     5,100.00$     175.00$     5,950.00$     200.00$     6,800.00$     

150.00$     5,100.00$     175.00$     5,950.00$     200.00$     6,800.00$     

0.01$       73.49$        0.01$       73.49$        0.01$       73.49$        

1.32$       131,204.04$   1.25$       124,246.25$   1.20$       119,276.40$   

330.00$     170,610.00$   500.00$     258,500.00$   600.00$     310,200.00$   

160.00$     3,360.00$     100.00$     2,100.00$     175.00$     3,675.00$     

10,300.00$  10,300.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

10,300.00$  10,300.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    25,000.00$  25,000.00$    

69,500.00$  69,500.00$    80,000.00$  80,000.00$    150,000.00$ 150,000.00$   

77,200.00$  77,200.00$    110,000.00$ 110,000.00$   150,000.00$ 150,000.00$   

200.00$     34,200.00$    100.00$     17,100.00$    225.00$     38,475.00$    

200.00$     36,400.00$    100.00$     18,200.00$    225.00$     40,950.00$    

10.00$      15,850.00$    15.00$      23,775.00$    10.00$      15,850.00$    

0.01$       51.80$        1.00$       5,180.00$     0.75$       3,885.00$     

289.19$     240,027.70$   400.00$     332,000.00$   385.00$     319,550.00$   

24.00$      19,920.00$    100.00$     83,000.00$    65.00$      53,950.00$    

2.00$       1,032.00$     8.00$       4,128.00$     5.00$       2,580.00$     

130.00$     41,080.00$    125.00$     39,500.00$    150.00$     47,400.00$    

870.00$     870.00$       1,000.00$   1,000.00$     1,500.00$   1,500.00$     

870.00$     870.00$       1,000.00$   1,000.00$     1,500.00$   1,500.00$     

85.00$      42,075.00$    100.00$     49,500.00$    150.00$     74,250.00$    

100.00$     7,600.00$     85.00$      6,460.00$     65.00$      4,940.00$     



DATE: 07/08/2020

ALL ENTRIES MADE ON THIS PAGE SHALL BE HAND WRITTEN IN INK OR TYPED

CODE ITEM ITEMS OF WORK UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total

PART O1

Proposed Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River (Str.#4347 
W. Bridge) & Beal City Road over South Branch of Salt River 

(Str.#4348 E. Bridge). 
Engineer's Estimate

BIDDERS TOTAL ***** ********** 2,731,763.40$ 
CHECK UNIT PRICE COLUMN FOR OMISSIONS - BEFORE 
ENTERING TOTAL

LOW BIDDERS FIRM NAME: J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc.

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Total Total Total

Grand River Construction, 
Inc.

Anlaan Corporation C A Hull Company, Inc.

********** 2,998,881.30$ ********** 3,358,862.54$ ********** 4,075,352.95$ 

Above Eng Est 9.78% Above Eng Est 22.96% Above Eng Est 49.18%


	Sheet1

